
No. Project Description Engineer's

 Estimate

Advertisement 

Begins/

(Bid Opening)

Notes

1 Traffic Signal Maintenance and Repair 

(#2025-25)

County wide $311,421.75 11/1/2024

(11/20/2024)

2 bidders. ($276,342.68; Security Fence) 

MCEO funds.

2 2025 ADA Ramp Improvement Program 

(#2025-1

County wide $190,000 11/29/24

(12/18/2024)

5 bidders. ($145,758.00; Double Jay 

Construction) MCEO funds. 

3 2025 Asphalt Resurfacing Program County  wide $1,850,000 1/3/25

(1/22/25)

3 bidders. ($1,587,855.45; Fillmore 

Construction) MCEO funds.  

4 Dayton-Cincinnati Pike Roadway 

Realignment Project (#2020-27)

Re-align roadway and replace existing 

100 year old retaining wall.

$3,000,000 1/3/25

(1/29/2025)

9 bidders. Low Bid ($2,391,969; 

Brumbaugh Construction) MCEO and City 

of Franklin/OPWC funds.  

5 Shank Road Bridge Replacement Project 

(PID 113925; #2020-23)

Complete replacement of a 3-span 

bridge.

$1,400,000 1/3/25

(1/29/2025)

4 bidders. Low Bid ($1,150,000; 

Brumbaugh Construction) CEAO 

LBR/OPWC/MCEO funds. 

6 2025 Crack Seal Program County wide $210,000 2/7/2025

(2/26/2025)

5 bidders. ($185,533.15; Scodeller 

Construction) MCEO and Township funds.

7 Social Row Road Improvements (PID 

115191 ; #2020-17)

Road widening from 2 to 5 lanes for 

approximately 4,500 feet; 2 new traffic 

signals.

$8,800,000 3/14/2025

(4/9/2025)

STP, OPWC, MCEO, City of Centerville, 

Washington Twp funds. 

8 Wellbaum Road Bridge (#2023-08) Replace single span superstructure.  

New approach slabs, guardrail, and 

approach work.

$410,000 4/4/2025

(4/23/2025)

MCEO/OPWC funds.

9 Amity Road Bridge (#2023-05) Replace single span superstructure.  

New approach slabs, guardrail, and 

approach work.

$490,000 5/2/2025

(5/21/2025)

MCEO/OPWC funds.

10 Lutheran Church Road Bridge 

Replacement (#2022-27)

Replace single-span arch with four-

sided concrete box. Minor approach 

work.

$360,000 6/6/2025

(6/25/2025)

MCEO/OPWC funds.

11 2025 Pavement Marking Contract (#2025-

45)

County wide $215,000 2
nd

 Quarter 2025 MCEO funds.

Notes:

Montgomery County Engineer 2025 Construction Projects

Andrew J. Shahan, PE, PS, PMP

2025 MCEO construction bid schedule is available at https://engineer.mcohio.org/projects/bid-letting/.


